
ROCKWOOD NURSERY SCHOOL 

LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY PATTERNS: COMMUNITY AND CONTROLLED 

SCHOOLS 

2026/2027 

AUTUMN TERM 2026 

Re-open on    Thursday 3rd September 2026                                                      

Mid Term Closure   Wednesday 21st October - Friday 30th October 2026 (Inc.)                                                                                                                                     

Re-open on     Monday 2nd November 2026                                     

Closure after school on  Friday 18th December 2026     

                                  

Number of openings - 69 

SPRING TERM 2027    

Re-open on    Monday 4th January 2027                                                         

Mid Term Closure   Monday 15th February - Friday 19th February 2027 (Inc.)           

Re-open on    Monday 22nd February 2027                                                 

Closure after school on  Thursday 25th March 2027 

Number of openings - 54 

 

SUMMER TERM 2027 

Re-open on    Monday 12th April 2027                                                            

May Day Closure   Monday 3rd May 2027                                                                 

Mid Term Closure             Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June 2027 (Inc.)                                 

Re-open on    Monday 7th June 2027                                                  

Closure after school   Wednesday 21st July 2027                                              

Number of openings – 67 

Total number of openings - 190 

 

INSET DAYS 

Tuesday 1st September 2026 

Wednesday 2nd September 2026 

Wednesday 21st October 2026 

Thursday 22nd October 2026 

Friday 23rd October 2026 


